Apache Ambari

Release Notes 1.2.2.5

(Apr 2, 2013)

docs.hortonworks.com

Apache Ambari Apr 2, 2013

Apache Ambari: Release Notes 1.2.2.5

Copyright © 2012, 2013 Hortonworks, Inc. All rights reserved.

The Hortonworks Data Platform, powered by Apache Hadoop, is a massively scalable and 100% open source platform for storing, processing and analyzing large volumes of data. It is designed to deal with data from many sources and formats in a very quick, easy and cost-effective manner. The Hortonworks Data Platform consists of the essential set of Apache Hadoop projects including MapReduce, Hadoop Distributed File System (HDFS), HCatalog, Pig, Hive, HBase, Zookeeper and Ambari. Hortonworks is the major contributor of code and patches to many of these projects. These projects have been integrated and tested as part of the Hortonworks Data Platform release process and installation and configuration tools have also been included.

Unlike other providers of platforms built using Apache Hadoop, Hortonworks contributes 100% of our code back to the Apache Software Foundation. The Hortonworks Data Platform is Apache-licensed and completely open source. We sell only expert technical support, training and partner-enablement services. All of our technology is, and will remain free and open source. Please visit the Hortonworks Data Platform page for more information on Hortonworks technology. For more information on Hortonworks services, please visit either the Support or Training page. Feel free to Contact Us directly to discuss your specific needs.

Licensed under the Apache License, Version 2.0 (the "License"); you may not use this file except in compliance with the License. You may obtain a copy of the License at

http://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0

Unless required by applicable law or agreed to in writing, software distributed under the License is distributed on an "AS IS" BASIS, WITHOUT WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS OF ANY KIND, either express or implied. See the License for the specific language governing permissions and limitations under the License.

Apache Ambari Apr 2, 2013

Table of Contents

1.	Apache Ambari v.1.2.2.5 Release Notes	1
	1.1. Version	
	1.2. New Features/Improvements	
	1.3. Fixed Issues in 1.2.2.5 from 1.2.1	
	1.4. All Issues Fixed in 1.2.2.5	1
	1.5 Known Open Issues in 1.2.2.5	1

Apache Ambari Apr 2, 2013

1. Apache Ambari v.1.2.2.5 Release Notes

This document provides information on this release of Apache Ambari.

1.1. Version

This release (1.2.2.5) of Apache Ambari is based on Ambari 1.2.2-rc1

1.2. New Features/Improvements

This release (1.2.2.5) of Apache Ambari includes the new features and improvements:

- Host level alerts
- · Paging controls on zoomed graphs
- Ability to change Ambari Web HTTP port
- Support for Active Directory-based authentication
- AMBARI-1757: Add support for Stack 1.2.2 to Ambari
- AMBARI-1641: Add support for additional TaskTracker metrics in API
- AMBARI-1748: Custom JDK path added through UI now passed to global parameters

1.3. Fixed Issues in 1.2.2.5 from 1.2.1

To see a list of the issues that have been fixed that were noted in the release notes of the last release (1.2.2) of Apache Ambari, use the following query:

```
http://s.apache.org/release_notes_1.2.0_fixed
```

or click here.

1.4. All Issues Fixed in 1.2.2.5

To see a list of the all issues that have been fixed for version 1.2.2.5, use the following query:

```
http://s.apache.org/all_issues_fixed_1.2.1
```

or click here.

1.5. Known Open Issues in 1.2.2.5

To see a list of known open issues in Amabari 1.2.2.5 use use the following query:

```
http://s.apache.org/all_known_issues
```

or click here.